Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli REPORT ON

DR. S. R. RANGANATHAN'S CONTRIBUTION TO LIBRARY SCIENCE

A lecture on "Contribution of Dr. S. R. Ranganathan to Library Science" was organized by the Library and Information Science Department at Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli on 12th August, 2023. The main purpose of the lecture was to commemorate the birth anniversary of Dr. S. R. Ranganathan, the pioneer of library science.

Mr. Pradeep Patil, a member of the Maharashtra State Literature and Culture Society and a renowned poet was the speaker. He acknowledged Dr. S. R. Ranganathan's significant contributions to the field of library science. He highlighted Dr. Ranganathan's innovative approach in developing the Colon Classification system and his efforts to bring the library closer to the masses. Dr. S. R. Ranganathan's notable achievement, the Panchsutra for library science, was discussed during the ceremony.

His dedication to library development and efforts in introducing the Colon Classification system were emphasized. Dr. Ranganathan's invaluable contribution to library science earned him the prestigious Padma Shri award from the government. Principal, Dr. D. G. Kanase was the president for the program. He said in his presidential address that the importance of reading for human enrichment. He highlighted the role of writing in providing a diverse perspective on life and encouraged everyone to explore literature, culture, and character-based writing for a holistic understanding of life.

Ms. Jayashri Hatkar welcome the guests and put far ward program proposal. Mr. S.N. Mohite, former head of Junior Section, Vice Principal & IAQC Coordinator Dr. A. R. Supale, all the teaching, non-teaching staff and students were present for the program.









(Ms. J. D Hatkar)

LIBRARIAN,

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya

Sangli - 416 416.

(Dr. D. G Kanase)
PRINCIPAL,

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Sangli – 416 416,